/A uTC

Kansas Association for Uniform Traffic Control

FALL 2018

President

Brian Coon

Traffic Engineer

City of Wichita

455 N Main, 8th Floor
Wichita, KS 67202
Phone: 316.268.4448
BCoon@Wichita.gov

Vice President
Sara Peters

Systems Integrator I
GBA Systems Integrators
9801 Renner Road
Lenexa, KS 66219
Phone: 913.577.8351
speters@gbasi.com

Secretary

Mike Searle

General Manager

Gades Sales Company

P.O. Box 9003

Wichita, KS 67277
msearle@gadestraffic.com

Treasurer

Sally Mayer

Traffic Engineering Associate
Kansas Dept. of Transportation
700 SW Harrison, 6th Floor
Topeka, KS 66603-3754
Phone: 785.296.1141
Sally.Mayer@ks.gov.

Past President

Garry Olson

TMP Project Coordinator
Kansas Dept. of Transportation
700 SW Harrison, 6th Floor
Topeka, KS 66603-3754
Phone: 785.368.7297
Garry.Olson@ks.gov.

Ad Hoc Member

John Hightower - IMSA

City of Overland Park

11300 W 91st Street

Overland Park, KS 66212
Phone: 913.327.6670
John.Hightower@OPKansas.org

FALL 2018 MEETING

Wednesday, October 10, 2018
Wichita City Hall, First Floor Board Room
455 N. Main, Wichita, Kansas

Parking is available west of City Hall in the Public Parking Lot
Entrances located on the south side of Central & north side of 3rd St

Bring Parking Stub with you to be validated.

$5 annual dues can be paid online at kautc.org or at the meeting

9:00 AM

9:05 AM

9:15 AM

9:45 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:15PM

1:45 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

MEETING SPONSOR

EBPEC

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, PA.

AGENDA

Welcome and Introductions

KDOT Update & FHWA Update
Sally Mayer, KDOT and David LaRoche, FHWA

1-235 “Red Project” Update
Slade Engstrom, TranSystems

Kellogg Ave. and 111th St. Traffic Signal Removal
Mike Armour, City of Wichita and Scott Canfield, PEC

Break

Accessibility in the Right of Way
Brian Coon, City of Wichita

Wichita North Junction Project
Kelly Farlow, PEC

Lunch—On your own

Vendor Updates

Statewide Truck Parking and Notification System
Davonna Moore, Assist. Chief of Transportation Planning, KDOT

Break/Travel to TMC
WICHway TMC Tour

Dismissal


mailto:john.hightower@opkansas.org

