KDOT



President

Brian Coon

Traffic Engineer City of Wichita 455 N Main, 8th Floor Wichita, KS 67202 Phone: 316.268.4448 BCoon@Wichita.gov

Vice President

Sara Peters

Systems Integrator II GBA Systems Integrators 9801 Renner Road Lenexa, KS 66219 Phone: 913.577.8351 speters@gbasi.com

Secretary

Mike Searle

General Manager Gades Sales Company P.O. Box 9003 Wichita, KS 67277 msearle@gadestraffic.com

Treasurer

Sally Mayer

Traffic Engineering Associate Kansas Dept. of Transportation 700 SW Harrison, 6th Floor Topeka, KS 66603-3754 Phone: 785.296.1141 Sally.Mayer@ks.gov.

Past President

Garry Olson

TMP Project Coordinator Kansas Dept. of Transportation 700 SW Harrison, 6th Floor Topeka, KS 66603-3754 Phone: 785.368.7297 Garry.Olson@ks.gov.

Ad Hoc Member

John Hightower - IMSA

City of Overland Park 11300 W 91st Street Overland Park, KS 66212 Phone: 913.327.6670

John.Hightower@OPKansas.org

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

FALL 2018 MEETING

Wednesday, October 10, 2018 Wichita City Hall, First Floor Board Room 455 N. Main, Wichita, Kansas

Parking is available west of City Hall in the Public Parking Lot Entrances located on the south side of Central & north side of 3rd St

Bring Parking Stub with you to be validated.

\$5 annual dues can be paid online at kautc.org or at the meeting

MEETING SPONSOR



AGENDA

9:00 AM	Welcome and Introductions
9:05 AM	KDOT Update & FHWA Update Sally Mayer, KDOT and David LaRoche, FHWA
9:15 AM	I-235 "Red Project" Update Slade Engstrom, TranSystems
9:45 AM	Kellogg Ave. and 111th St. Traffic Signal Removal Mike Armour, City of Wichita and Scott Canfield, PEC
10:15 AM	Break
10:30 AM	Accessibility in the Right of Way Brian Coon, City of Wichita
11:00 AM	Wichita North Junction Project Kelly Farlow, PEC
11:30 PM	Lunch—On your own
1:00 PM	Vendor Updates
1:15 PM	Statewide Truck Parking and Notification System Davonna Moore, Assist. Chief of Transportation Planning,
1:45 PM	Break/Travel to TMC

WICHway TMC Tour

Dismissal